

**Ogden Regional Airport**  
**Schedule of Fees, Charges and Rates**

(in effect Aug 1st, 2023)

<b>Fees, Charges and Rates</b>		<b>Current Fees</b>	
<b>LANDING FEES *</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-1</a>
> 12,500 lbs. Not Based at OGD		\$1.25 per 1,000 lbs. of certified aircraft gross landing weight	
< 12,500 lbs.		None	
* Collected by Vector Airport Systems LLC			
<b>LEASE RATES &amp; FEES</b>			
All Lease Transactions Processing Fee (New or Renewal)		\$500 ground lease, \$100 sublease	<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-5.D</a>
<b>Improved Lands</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-2.A</a>
Aeronautical		\$0.55 / sq. ft. per yr does not include CPI	
Non-aeronautical		\$2.20 (4 times the Aeronautical Improved Land Rate)	
<b>Unimproved Lands</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-2.A</a>
Aeronautical		\$0.37 / sq. ft. per yr does not include CPI	
Non-Aeronautical		\$1.48 (4 times the Aeronautical Unimproved Land Rate)	
<b>Facility Lease</b>		Fair market rental value	<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-2.B</a>
<b>BASED AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN FEES</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-3</a>
<12,500 lbs.		\$15.00 Daily	\$50.00 Monthly
>12,500 lbs.		\$25.00 Daily	\$100.00 Monthly
<b>TRANSIENT AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN FEES:</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-3 A.</a>
First 24 hrs		Free, if unassigned Tie downs available. Check with FBO's or Airport office 801-629-8262	
Transient Aircraft Tie-down Fees (after First 24 hrs)		Same as " <b>BASED AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN FEES</b> "	
<b>FUEL FLOWAGE FEES</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-4</a>
Fuel purchased from FBO / Airport		\$0.09 / gallon	
Fuel purchase from FBO for FAR Part 121 aircraft		\$0.09 / gallon	
Brought onto Airport under an Ogden Airport Self-Fueling Permit		\$0.09 / gallon	
<b>TERMINAL BUILDING VEHICLE PARKING FEES</b>		<b>First 2 hour free</b>	<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-5</a>
Daily		\$5.00 per Day	
<b>SECURITY FEES</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-5</a>
TSA Badge Application Fee		\$10.00	
AOA Photo Badge		\$50.00 each badge every 2 years	
SIDA Photo Badge		\$100.00 each badge every 2 years	
Renewal AOA / SIDA		Same as a new badge: \$50.00 AOA & \$100 SIDA	
Replacement for lost badge		\$100.00 penalty, plus the cost of the new badge	
<b>COMMERCIAL AERONAUTICAL ACTIVITIES PERMIT (CAAP)</b>			
Concessionaires		As provided by Contract	<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-6</a>
\$100.00 / annually		\$100.00 / annually	<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-7</a>
<b>LATE FEES</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-9</a>
After 30 Days past due date		Minimum \$25 or 5% per month, whichever is greater	
<b>TERMINAL BUILDING OFFICE &amp; SPACE RENTAL</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 4-6-1 A.13</a>
Terminal Building Space - Office / Classroom		\$30 per sq. ft. - per year	
Meeting Room, 1 use per week - four hours max.		\$250.00 per year	
Private Parties		\$50.00 per use (4 hours)	
<b>Other General Fees</b>			<a href="#">Ordinance 8-5-5.C</a>
Use of Airport Office Address "3909 Airport Road" as Mailing Address for Deliveries of Letters, Packages, Etc.		\$20 per month, \$240 per year	